Carver Middle High School

Monday Tuesday Wednesday

MAY9 7 R | MAY 10 1 G | MAY11 2 R | MAY 12 3 G MAY 13

PARCC - GRADE 7
AP EXAMS
10:30a Thanksgiving Dinner
Culinary Department - 127
2:10p CMHS Tech Team
Main Office
6:30p Scholar Athlete Night
Southers Marsh

PARCC - GRADE 7 PARCC - GRADE 7
AP EXAMS FIELD TRIP: MFA, Boston
2:10p Department Meetings | 7:00p HS Spring Concert
Auditorium

5:00p School Council

CMHS Library
7:00p School Committee

Makepeace LLC

Thursday Friday Day
4 R
PAR:: Exc:\F:\;IA:E 7 EARLY RELEASE
9:30a ASSIS AP EXAMS
:30a ASSI T JEANS DAY - $1 TO SUNSHINE
MS Guidance

2:10p MCAS Proctor Meeting | 5:00p Promenade
Upper Library HS Gym
7:00p Prom

WEEKEND EVENTS JR. SEMSBA FESTIVAL

TUESDAY MAY 10
Museum of Fine Arts, Boston

FIELD TRIPS

O SEE ATTACHED FOR PARTICPANTS|INFO

NEWS & UPDATES

MASTER CALENDAR

In an effort to make upcoming events more accessible to staff and to the
public — the main office is already working on a master calendar for next
year. If you have any events already scheduled that you know the dates or
even date range for your departments, classes or extra-curricular activities,
would you please email them to Gina Marie at your convenience. Your
help is greatly appreciated!

WALK FOR HUNGER

Thank you again for supporting Project Bread and the Walk for Hunger.
Over 30 students and staff were involved in raising funds and walking over
10 miles. The greater Carver community donated well over $2000.00 to
feed hungry Massachusetts residents.

RETIREMENT RECEPTION

Our annual Retirement Reception will be Thursday, May 26" from 4-6 p.m.
at Southers Marsh Golf Course in Plymouth honoring the following staff as
they retire from our district:

PATRICIA CALDARONE, MHS Administrative Assistant
KEVIN NOLAN, MHS Science Teacher
MARIE SULIVAN, Special Education Administrative Assistant.

If you plan to attend please RSVP to Annmarie Metrano. Monies from our
building will be collected in the main office and sent to central.

NEXT WEEK

Monday Tuesday Wednesday

Thursday Friday

MAY16 5 G | MAY 17 6 R | MAY 18 7 G MAY 19 1 R | MAY 20 2 G

MCAS - GRADE 10

SENIORS LAST DAY!

MCAS - GRADE 8

PARCC - GRADE 7 MCAS - GRADE 10

MCAS - GRADE 8
10:30a SeniorFEST

8:00a MS Honor Roll Bfast
MS Guidance

8:00a ALERT
HS Guidance

7:00p PTO Meeting
CMHS Library

FIELD TRIP: GREAT EAST
2:10p Faculty Council
Main Office
3:00p Dollars for Scholars
Southers Marsh



AP Exams

The following is the schedule of exams and rosters listing students taking those exams.

Monday, May 9"- Biology (Morning)

3494 ALEXANDER, ERIN 2016 Female C222 Ms. McKen
1264 BERRY, TESSA 2016 Female C229 Ms. McKen
1957 CARPENDER, JOSEPH 2016 Male C227 Ms. McKen
1474 COOKE, BENJAMIN 2016 Male C227 Ms. McKen
1260 DOWNING, STEPHANIE 2016 Female C138 Ms. McKen
1383 GILLAM, KRISTEN 2016 Female C229 Ms. McKen
5406 HURLEY, PATRICK 2016 Male C229 Ms. McKen
1453 MCCAIG, KIRSTEN 2016 Female C220 Ms. Nolan
1473 MIDDENDORF, KELLI 2016 Female C229 Ms. Nolan
1423 O'CONNOR, BRIDGET 2016 Female C222 Ms. Nolan
1253 PLANTE, MEREDITH 2016 Female C229 Ms. Nolan
1430 REITANO, RAVEN 2016 Female C229 Ms. Nolan
2649 ROWELL, TIANA 2016 Female C220 Ms. Nolan
1251 ROZEN, ARIANA 2016 Female C222 Ms. Nolan
1420 SCHEUFELE, REBECCA 2016 Female C138 Ms. Nolan
2561 TOUGAS, ALISON 2016 Female C222 Ms. Nolan
1250 WALCEK, MONICA 2016 Female C222 Ms. Nolan

Wednesday, May 11™- English Lang. and Comp (Morning)

1737 ARCHER, WILLIAM 2017 Male C228 Ms. McKen
1734 BROWN, MORGAN 2017 Female C232 Ms. McKen
5359 COTTER, MATTHEW 2017 Male GUID Ms. McKen
1723 DREW, CLAY 2017 Male C1l25 Ms. McKen
2566 GARRETT, KELLY 2017 Female C232 Ms. McKen
1699 HOM, KEIRA 2017 Female C125 Ms. McKen
2650 JANKOWSKI, NICOLE 2017 Female C134 Ms. McKen
1691 LAGERQUIST, RYLIE 2017 Female C139 Ms. Nolan

1651 MADDEN, DAVID 2017 Male C232 Ms. Nolan



1694

6778

1697

1718

3731

5354

5353

1740

4085

1716

1689

6135

1624

MALLON,

CHRISTOPHER

MATTERAZZO, ISABELLA

MOSHER,

NATALIE

PANGIONE, SABRINA

RUBIN, EMILY

SEMPLE,
SEMPLE,
SKINNER,

STAPLES,

KEVIN

RYAN

CONNOR

MADISON
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WESTON,
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CAITLYN
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WRIGHT, MADELYN
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Female
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C232

Cl34

Cl31

Cl34

Cl25

Cl34

Cl27

Cl31

Cl34

Cl139

C228

C140

Cl25

Wednesday, May 11'"- Macroeconomics (Afternoon)

1867

1259

1404

NELSON, MARC

RYAN, CARLEY

TRACEY,

GABRIELLE

2016

2016

2016

Male

Female

Female

Thursday, May 12"- Statistics (Afternoon)
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1264
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1904

1458
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1474
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1383
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ALEXANDER, ERIN

BERRY, TESSA

BERTONTI,

ALEX

BOSSE, ASHLEY

BUTTS, PAUL

CARRARA,

AVERY

COOKE, BENJAMIN

CULLITY,

MEGAN

GANSHIRT, MATTHEW

GILLAM,

KRISTEN

HANRAHAN, KYLE

HAYWARD,

STEVEN
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1402

5406

1453

1432

1425

1867

1423

1427

1430

2649

1263

1404

1413

HERMENAU, EVAN
HURLEY, PATRICK
MCCAIG, KIRSTEN
MORAN, KAILY
MOSCATO, BRIANNA
NELSON, MARC
O'CONNOR, BRIDGET
PUSKAR, JONAH
REITANO, RAVEN
ROWELL, TIANA
SULLIVAN, THOMAS

TRACEY, GABRIELLE

WHITFORD, CASSONDRA
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2016
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Friday, May 13"™- Microeconomics (Morning)
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GRAY, MACKENZIE

RYAN, CARLEY
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