#### **WEEKLY BULLETIN**

# Carver Middle High School

Monday	Day	Tuesday	Day	Wed	nesday	Day		Thurs	day	Day		Friday		Day	
MAY9	7 R	MAY 10	1 G	MA	Y 11	2 1	R	MAY	12	3	G	MAY	13	4	R
PARCC – (			- GRADE 7 MFA, Boston		PARCC – C			ı		GRADE 7	7	E	ARLY RE		
2:10p Departn	nent Meetings	7:00p HS Spri Auditori	•	10:30	•	<b>ving Dinne</b> epartment -	er 9:30a ASSIST JEANS DAY - S								
5:00p School (	Council			2:10p	CMHS Te	ch Team		2:10p	MCAS P	roctor M	eeting	5:00p P	romenad	le	
CMHS Lib	orary				Main Offic	е			Upper Lik	orary		Н	S Gym		
7:00p School ( Makepea				6:30p	Scholar A Southers N	thlete Nigl ⁄Iarsh	ht					7:00p P	rom		
WEEKEN	D EVENTS	JR. SEMSBA FES	STIVAL	-		FIELD TR	IPS			AY MAY 10 m of Fine A	-	ton			

♦ SEE ATTACHED FOR PARTICPANTS | INFO

### **NEWS & UPDATES**

#### **MASTER CALENDAR**

In an effort to make upcoming events more accessible to staff and to the public – the main office is already working on a master calendar for next year. If you have any events already scheduled that you know the dates or even date range for your departments, classes or extra-curricular activities, would you please email them to Gina Marie at your convenience. Your help is greatly appreciated!

#### **WALK FOR HUNGER**

Thank you again for supporting Project Bread and the Walk for Hunger. Over 30 students and staff were involved in raising funds and walking over 10 miles. The greater Carver community donated well over \$2000.00 to feed hungry Massachusetts residents.

#### RETIREMENT RECEPTION

Our annual Retirement Reception will be Thursday, May 26<sup>th</sup> from 4-6 p.m. at Southers Marsh Golf Course in Plymouth honoring the following staff as they retire from our district:

PATRICIA CALDARONE, MHS Administrative Assistant KEVIN NOLAN, MHS Science Teacher MARIE SULIVAN, Special Education Administrative Assistant.

If you plan to attend please RSVP to Annmarie Metrano. Monies from our building will be collected in the main office and sent to central.

### **NEXT WEEK**

Monday	Day	Tuesday	Day	Wednes	day Da	ıy	Thurs	aay	Day	Friday	L	Jay	
MAY16	5 G	<b>MAY 17</b>	6 R	MAY 1	8 7	G	MAY	′ <b>1</b> 9	1 R	MAY	20	2	G
PARCC - C	SPADE 7	MCAS -	GRADE 10	МС	AS – GRADE	10		MCAS – GI	DADE 8	SEI	NIORS LAST	DAY	1
PARCE - C	JIADL /	IVICAS	GNADE 10	M	CAS – GRADE	8	'	VICAS — GI	NADE 8	FIELD	<b>TRIP</b> : GREA	T EAS	ST
8:00a ALERT		8:00a MS Hon	or Roll Bfast	10:30a S	eniorFEST		2:10p	Faculty (	Council				
HS Guida	ince	MS Guid	ance					Main Offi	ce				
				7:00p P	TO Meeting		3:00p	Dollars f	or Scholars				
				CI	MHS Library			Southers	Marsh				

### **AP Exams**

The following is the schedule of exams and rosters listing students taking those exams.

## Monday, May 9<sup>th</sup>- Biology (Morning)

3494	ALEXANDER, ERIN	2016	Female	C222	Ms.	McKen
1264	BERRY, TESSA	2016	Female	C229	Ms.	McKen
1957	CARPENDER, JOSEPH	2016	Male	C227	Ms.	McKen
1474	COOKE, BENJAMIN	2016	Male	C227	Ms.	McKen
1260	DOWNING, STEPHANIE	2016	Female	C138	Ms.	McKen
1383	GILLAM, KRISTEN	2016	Female	C229	Ms.	McKen
5406	HURLEY, PATRICK	2016	Male	C229	Ms.	McKen
1453	MCCAIG, KIRSTEN	2016	Female	C220	Ms.	Nolan
1473	MIDDENDORF, KELLI	2016	Female	C229	Ms.	Nolan
1423	O'CONNOR, BRIDGET	2016	Female	C222	Ms.	Nolan
1253	PLANTE, MEREDITH	2016	Female	C229	Ms.	Nolan
1430	REITANO, RAVEN	2016	Female	C229	Ms.	Nolan
2649	ROWELL, TIANA	2016	Female	C220	Ms.	Nolan
1251	ROZEN, ARIANA	2016	Female	C222	Ms.	Nolan
1420	SCHEUFELE, REBECCA	2016	Female	C138	Ms.	Nolan
2561	TOUGAS, ALISON	2016	Female	C222	Ms.	Nolan
1250	WALCEK, MONICA	2016	Female	C222	Ms.	Nolan

### Wednesday, May 11<sup>th</sup>- English Lang. and Comp (Morning)

1737	ARCHER, WILLIAM	2017	Male	C228	Ms.	McKen
1734	BROWN, MORGAN	2017	Female	C232	Ms.	McKen
5359	COTTER, MATTHEW	2017	Male	GUID	Ms.	McKen
1723	DREW, CLAY	2017	Male	C125	Ms.	McKen
2566	GARRETT, KELLY	2017	Female	C232	Ms.	McKen
1699	HOM, KEIRA	2017	Female	C125	Ms.	McKen
2650	JANKOWSKI, NICOLE	2017	Female	C134	Ms.	McKen
1691	LAGERQUIST, RYLIE	2017	Female	C139	Ms.	Nolan
1651	MADDEN, DAVID	2017	Male	C232	Ms.	Nolan

1694	MALLON, CHRISTOPHER	2017	Male	C232	Ms.	Nolan
6778	MATTERAZZO, ISABELLA	2017	Female	C134	Ms.	Nolan
1697	MOSHER, NATALIE	2017	Female	C131	Ms.	Nolan
1718	PANGIONE, SABRINA	2017	Female	C134	Ms.	Nolan
3731	RUBIN, EMILY	2017	Female	C125	Ms.	Nolan
5354	SEMPLE, KEVIN	2017	Male	C134	Ms.	Nolan
5353	SEMPLE, RYAN	2017	Male	C127	Ms.	Nolan
1740	SKINNER, CONNOR	2017	Male	C131	Ms.	Nolan
4085	STAPLES, MADISON	2017	Female	C134	Ms.	Nolan
1716	TAIT, PRIYA	2017	Female	C139	Ms.	Nolan
1689	WESTON, CAITLYN	2017	Female	C228	Ms.	Nolan
6135	WHEELER, BRIGETTE	2018	Female	C140	Ms.	Nolan
1624	WRIGHT, MADELYN	2017	Female	C125	Ms.	Nolan

# Wednesday, May 11<sup>th</sup>- Macroeconomics (Afternoon)

1867	NELSON, MARC	2016 Male	C220	Ms.	Nolan
1259	RYAN, CARLEY	2016 Female	C221	Ms.	McKen
1404	TRACEY, GABRIELLE	2016 Female	C221	Ms.	Nolan

# Thursday, May 12<sup>th</sup>- Statistics (Afternoon)

3494	ALEXANDER, ERIN	2016	Female	C222	Ms.	McKen
1264	BERRY, TESSA	2016	Female	C229	Ms.	McKen
1428	BERTONI, ALEX	2016	Male	C229	Ms.	McKen
1904	BOSSE, ASHLEY	2016	Female	C229	Ms.	McKen
1458	BUTTS, PAUL	2016	Male	C138	Ms.	McKen
1801	CARRARA, AVERY	2016	Female	C222	Ms.	McKen
1474	COOKE, BENJAMIN	2016	Male	C227	Ms.	McKen
1252	CULLITY, MEGAN	2016	Female	C221	Ms.	McKen
1307	GANSHIRT, MATTHEW	2016	Male	C222	Ms.	McKen
1383	GILLAM, KRISTEN	2016	Female	C229	Ms.	McKen
1500	HANRAHAN, KYLE	2016	Male	C227	Ms.	McKen
1714	HAYWARD, STEVEN	2017	Male	C232	Ms.	McKen

1402	HERMENAU, EVAN	2016	Male	C229	Ms.	McKen
5406	HURLEY, PATRICK	2016	Male	C229	Ms.	McKen
1453	MCCAIG, KIRSTEN	2016	Female	C220	Ms.	Nolan
1432	MORAN, KAILY	2016	Female	C138	Ms.	Nolan
1425	MOSCATO, BRIANNA	2016	Female	C229	Ms.	Nolan
1867	NELSON, MARC	2016	Male	C220	Ms.	Nolan
1423	O'CONNOR, BRIDGET	2016	Female	C222	Ms.	Nolan
1427	PUSKAR, JONAH	2016	Male	C222	Ms.	Nolan
1430	REITANO, RAVEN	2016	Female	C229	Ms.	Nolan
2649	ROWELL, TIANA	2016	Female	C220	Ms.	Nolan
1263	SULLIVAN, THOMAS	2016	Male	C221	Ms.	Nolan
1404	TRACEY, GABRIELLE	2016	Female	C221	Ms.	Nolan
1413	WHITFORD, CASSONDRA	2016	Female	C229	Ms.	Nolan

# Friday, May 13<sup>th</sup>- Microeconomics (Morning)

1640	GRAY,	MACKENZIE	2016	Female	C221	Ms.	McKen
1259	RYAN,	CARLEY	2016	Female	C221	Ms.	McKen